£ VURAE (24t &) /Thread trimmer mechanism (two needle: left)

‘HJ—E




HUIYEH{R(2A &)/ Thread trimmer mechanism (two needle: left)

[%2]

o | memEs ol & |us e DESCRIPTION

J | 2 99

I

PARTSNO.| | & | ¥& [aTY

1 160703 - | * * 1 [BAEARZTE SUPPORT BRACKET, F-KNIFE
2 160302 - | % * 1 |BEAR FIXED KNIFE
3 | 8031 - | % * 2 |EEARILE SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=4
4 160304 - | % * 1 [REF AR SPRING, THREAD HOLDING
5 | 8031 - | % * 2 |R&EEARL SCREW, SM3/32X56 L=4
6 27178 - | % * 2 |BEARZE BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=25
7 (16287 - | % * 2 [EEARZEILET Y v— WASHER, PLAIN M 5
8 160294 - | % * 1 |ERE)AR ZEH DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT
9 (60292 - | % * 1 |EREAR DRIVING KNIFE
10 |18349 - | * * 2 |EEEIARIE BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
11 (31111 - | % * 2 |EEEIARIUET v v— WASHER, PLAIN M 3
12 |BS21775 - | * * 1 |ERENAREAS—(E) £ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
13 60635 - | % * 1 |EREIAREHHS—TF SET SCREW COLLAR
14 [B014680 - | % * 2 |EEEAREAHS—1IE SET SCREW ,SOCKET (CP) SM4.37X40 L=6
15 160610 - | * * 1 |RIYYL /A FBEGR) THREAD TRIMMER SOL, ARM COMPLETE
16 (27174 - | % * 1 |RGIYYL/ARBILLE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
17 (60611 - | % * 1 |ERENARYH(A) LINK, A
18 | 4835 - | % * 1 |BRENARESRE L HER RETAINING RING, E3
19 (60612 - | % * 1 |Bhl SHOULDER SCREW, M6
20 (60613 - | * * 1 (EREhARBE(D)HE DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, D
21 | 4835 - | % * 2 (EREfARELSLE DHER RETAINING RING, E3
22 |B156265 - | % * 1 |ES WASHER, PLAIN 6
23 60614 - | % * 1 |BEEIAR 2 (B) LINK, B
24 [60615 - | % * 1 |BRENARBE(C)ER DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, C
25 (31092 - | % * 1 |BRE)ARBE(C)FE4L BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
26 | 4835 - | % * 1 |BERE AR ESRE LE Al RETAINING RING, E3
27 160617 - | * * 1 |RIYYL/AFER) THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID COMPLETE
28 160618 - | % * 1 (R#EF1—T TUBE, 200
29 (60616 - | % * 1 |REIYUYL /A FETHR SETTING PLATE, SOL
30 (27174 - | * * 2 (RYYYL/AFLE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
31 (31208 - | % * 2 |\ RTYGT TS v— WASHER, SPRING 2-4
32 127174 - | * * 2 |RIYYL/AFERAHRIE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
33 (31208 - | % * 2 |EftiRib it ESE WASHER, SPRING 2-4
34 160298 - | = * 1 |EREIARTZDE DRIVING KNIFE ARM
35 (34008 - | % * 1 |BEEIAR =B FERHRL BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=14
36 | 8145-02 | - | * * 1 |BREIAREBER—F— ROLLER
378145-03 | - | * * 1 |BRBIARI=BHFE I AR RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 4
38 (60307 - | * * 1 |REOIVAL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
39 (31092 - | % * 3 |RUIYHLIE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=12
40 (35952 - | % * 1 |INyRiGFE TERMINAL BLOCK, ARM
41 135971 - | * * 1 |RNyKRinF&E1E SCREW, M2.5X0.45 L=12
42 (35955 - | % * 1 |oviavoso7 CUSHION CLAMP
43 |B144075 - | * * 1 |19viavoso71E BOLT, SM3.57
44 (30025 - | % * 1 |9viarvy52F 1k v— |WASHER, PLAIN L35
47 |60154 - | % * 2 |EEFERI)—T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
48 [60617-02 | — [ * * 1 |RIYYL/AR—T)L(5E) |CABLE (SHORT)
49 |60617-03 | - | * * 1 |RIYYL/AK5—TIL(E) |CABLE (LONG)
50 (60305 - | = * 1 |ROYVYL/AF THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
51 123379 - | % * 1 |Evik SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.9

_44_




